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13.11 Sales of motive fuels, by province, 1981-85 (thousand litres) (concluded) 

Item and province or territory 

Diesel oil 
Total, net sales 

Liquefied petroleum gases 
Total, net sales 

1981 

5 269 933 

20 203 

1982 

3 854 655 

22 076 

1983 

2 710 483 

23 803 

1984 

2 936 168 

34 007 

1985 

3 220 870 

42 447 

' This figure represents 1982 sales up to April 1, 1982 when Saskatchewan removed road tax. 
^ Road tax removed (Alberta - April 1, 1978; Saskatchewan - April 1982), 
^ Includes Alberta gross sales. 

13.12 Canadian intercity bus industry, 1980-84 

Year and item Classes 
1 and 2 

($500,000 
and over) 

Cla.ss 3 
($100,000 -

499,999) 

Classes 
4, 5 and 

unknown 
(under 

$100,000) 

Total, 
all 

classes 

Establishments reporting 
Total operating revenue 
Number of employees (including working owners) 
Equipment operated 

Highway buses 
Urban and suburban buses 
School buses 
Other equipmeni 

No. 
$'000 
No. 

" " 

19 
265,607 

5,612 

1,329 
337 

33 
2 

Establishments reporting 
Total operating revenue 
Number of employees (including working owners) 
Equipment operated 

Higliway buses 
Urban and suburban buses 
School buses 
Other equipment 

No. 
$'000 
No. 

" 

19 
273,623 

5,372 

1,363 
242 

35 
2 

15 
3,946 

150 

78 
5 

20 
1 

12 
2,882 

42 
7 

11 
2 

20 
885 
54 

17 
6 
9 
5 

19 
871 

38 

13 
8 
1 
7 

54 
270,438 

5,816 

1,424 
348 
62 

Total, equipment 

Fare passengers carried 

Total vehicle-kilometres travelled 

•000 

•000 

1,701 

32,846 

199 496 

104 

437 

3 623 

37 

-

-

1,842 

33,282 

203 119 

50 
277,377 

5,491 

1,418 
257 
47 
11 

Total, equipment 

Fare passengers carried 

Total vehicle-kilometres travelled 

•000 

•000 

1,642 

29,215 

182 843 

62 

370 

2 171 

29 

-

-

1,733 

29,585 

185 014 

Establishments reporting 
Total operating revenue 
Number of employees (including working owners) 
Equipment operated 

Highway buses 
Urban and suburban buses 
School buses 
Other equipmeni 

No. 
$•000 
No. 

" 

20 
323,513 

5,584 

1,346 
225 

39 
1 

12 
3.829 

108 

25 
21 
20 

6 

32 
327,342 

5,692 

1,371 
246 

59 
7 

Total, equipment 

Fare passengers carried 

Total vehicle-kilometres ravelled 

'000 

'000 

1,611 

29.772 

195 104 

72 

1,415 

2 734 

' 1,683 

' 31,187 

' 197 838 


