Item and province or territory	1981	1982	1983	1984	1985
Diesel oil Total, net sales	5 269 933	3 854 655	2 710 483	2 936 168	3 220 870
Liquefied petroleum gases Total, net sales	20 203	22 076	23 803	34 007	42 447

13.11 Sales of motive fuels, by province, 1981-85 (thousand litres) (concluded)

<sup>1</sup> This figure represents 1982 sales up to April 1, 1982 when Saskatchewan removed road tax.
<sup>2</sup> Road tax removed (Alberta - April 1, 1978; Saskatchewan - April 1982).
<sup>3</sup> Includes Alberta gross sales.

## 13.12 Canadian intercity bus industry, 1980-84

Year and item		Classes 1 and 2 (\$500,000 and over)	Class 3 (\$100,000 – 499,999)	Classes 4, 5 and unknown (under \$100,000)	Total, all classes
1980					
Establishments reporting Total operating revenue Number of employees (including working owners)	No. \$'000 No.	19 265,607 5,612	15 3,946 150	20 885 54	54 270,438 5,816
Equipment operated Highway buses	5	1,329	78	17	1,424
Urban and suburban buses School buses Other equipment		33 2	20 1	9 5	62 8
Total, equipment	.4	1,701	104	37	1,842
Fare passengers carried	'000'	32,846	437	-	33,282
Total vehicle-kilometres travelled	,000,	199 496	3 623	<u> </u>	203 119
1981					
Establishments reporting Total operating revenue Number of employees (including working owners)	No. \$'000 No.	19 273,623 5,372	2,882 81	19 871 38	50 277,377 5,491
Equipment operated Highway buses Urban and suburban buses	н 1 <sup>.</sup>	1,363 242	42 7	13 8	1,418
School buses Other equipment		35 2	11 2	17	47 11
Total, equipment	- 10	1,642	62	29	1,733
Fare passengers catried	'000'	29,215	370		29,585
Total vehicle-kilometres travelled	'000	182 843	2 171	-	185 014
1982					
Establishments reporting Total operating revenue Number of employees (including working owners)	No. \$'000 No.	20 323,513 5,584	12 3,829 108	į.	327,342 5,692
Equipment operated Highway buses Urban and suburban buses	-	1,346 225 39	25 21 20	1	1,371 246 59
School buses Other equipment		1	6		1
Total, equipment		1,611	72		1,683
Fare passengers carried	'000	29,772	1,415	1	31,187
Total vehicle-kilometres travelled	'000'	195 104	2 734	1	197 838